

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	BEAVER PRINTS BELLWOOD, PA	DODGE-GRAPHIC UTICA, NY	GRAPHIC VISIONS GAITHERSBURG, MD	GRAY GRAPHICS C. HEIGHTS, MD	IFI GRAPHICS U. MARLBORO, MD
					UNIT RATE	UNIT RATE	UNIT RATE	UNIT RATE	UNIT RATE
					COST	COST	COST	COST	COST
I. PRINTING AND BINDING:									
(a)	8-Page Product.....Per Product								
(1)	Make ready and/or Setup.....	2	424.00	848.00					
(2)	Running Per 1000 Copies.....	216	82.85	17,895.60	780.00	1,560.00	1,130.00	240.00	480.00
(b)	12-Page Product.....Per Product				42.12	9,097.92	14,888.00	17,280.00	66.00
(1)	Make ready and/or Setup.....	2	424.00	848.00	1,045.00	2,090.00	1,370.00	360.00	720.00
(2)	Running Per 1000 Copies.....	216	114.50	24,732.00	65.18	14,078.88	26,568.00	25,488.00	99.00
II. PACKING, SEALING AND DISTRIBUTION:									
(a)	Multiple copies in kraft envelopes (up to 200 leaves)....per envelope.....	158	1.00	158.00	0.50	79.00	158.00	55.30	2.00
(b)	Quantities over 200 leaves packing in shipping containers (max. gross weight 20.4 kg (5 lbs.) per container.....	642	2.00	1,284.00	2.60	1,669.20	963.00	802.50	2.00
CONTRACTOR TOTALS									
				\$45,765.60		\$28,575.00	\$44,877.00	\$44,225.80	\$39,640.00
DISCOUNT				\$2,288.28		\$285.75	\$897.54	\$442.26	\$1,982.00
DISCOUNTED TOTALS				\$43,477.32		\$28,289.25	\$43,979.46	\$43,783.54	\$37,658.00
III. PRINTING AND BINDING:									
(a)	8-Page Product.....Per Product								
(1)	Make ready and/or Setup.....	2	320.00	640.00	225.00	450.00	780.00	900.00	385.15
(2)	Running Per 1000 Copies.....	216	52.00	11,232.00	62.00	13,392.00	14,480.64	14,882.40	72.28
(b)	12-Page Product.....Per Product								
(1)	Make ready and/or Setup.....	2	480.00	960.00	300.00	600.00	1,160.00	1,040.00	588.99
(2)	Running Per 1000 Copies.....	216	78.00	16,848.00	136.00	29,376.00	21,399.12	26,892.00	113.94
II. PACKING, SEALING AND DISTRIBUTION:									
(a)	Multiple copies in kraft envelopes (up to 200 leaves)....per envelope.....	158	0.50	79.00	0.25	39.50	142.20	39.50	0.55
(b)	Quantities over 200 leaves packing in shipping containers (max. gross weight 20.4 kg (5 lbs.) per container.....	642	1.50	963.00	1.25	802.50	770.40	738.30	1.05
CONTRACTOR TOTALS									
				\$30,722.00		\$44,660.00	\$38,732.36	\$44,492.20	\$42,866.40
DISCOUNT				\$307.22		\$446.60	\$774.65	\$444.92	\$2,143.32
DISCOUNTED TOTALS				\$30,414.78		\$44,213.40	\$37,957.71	\$44,047.28	\$40,723.08
AWARDED									